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municipal court, in cases -triable therein, that are to be served
within the limits of said city, shall be made by the court officer
of said court, or by some police officer of said city, except when,
in.civil cases, service of process by private persons shall be
authorized by the court, as elsewhere herein provided; but the
court may, in its discretion, when the circumstances of the case
render such action necessary or advisable, specially authorize
the making of such service by the sheriff or any constable of
Winona county; and neither said court officer nor any police
officer of said city shall receive for any service by him per-
formed in said court, or in executing- its orders, process, war-
rants or writs, any other or further compensation than the regu-
lar salary paid him by said city for his services as a member of
the regular police force of said city, and if any fees shall be pakl
to either of said officers for any such service, he shall forthwith
pay the same over to the clerk of said municipal court for the
use of said city.

• Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1917.

CHAPTER 71—S. F. No. 212.

act to appropriate money to pay the per diem and- ex-
penses of presidential electors in 1916.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $500 appropriated for per diem and mileage of
presidential electors.—The sum of five hundred ($500.00) dol-
lars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro-
priated out of -the general revenue fund, not otherwise appro-
priated, for the purpose of paying the salary and mileage of the
presidential electors incurred in the national election of 1916.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved March 17, 1917.

CHAPTER 72—H. F. No. 287.

An act relating to the establishment uf t.Jie lieu-ship of jiw-
sons who have died or shall hereafter die, innnJng property in
the State of Minnesota, without fcnawn, heir, or heirx.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Providing for distribution of property of deceased
persons without known heirs.—When any person who has < ! i c r l
within the last past fifteen years in the State of Minnesota. *-T
shall hereafter die being a resident of the State of Minnesota


